

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2017/068

Order No.: 137 (NBI/2017)
Date: 17 August 2017

Original: English

Before: Judge Nkemdilim Izuako

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

KHAWAJA

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER ON THE APPLICANT'S MOTION TO WITHDRAW

Counsel for the Applicant:

Self-represented

Counsel for the Respondent:

ALS/OHRM

The Application

- 1. The Applicant is the Chief Security Officer of the United Nations Mission for the Referendum in Western Sahara (MINURSO). He serves on a fixed term appointment, at the P4 level, in Laayoune, Western Sahara.
- 2. This application, challenging comments made by his first reporting officer in the Applicant's performance appraisal, was filed on 15 August 2017.
- 3. On 16 August 2017, before the Application was served on the Respondent, the Applicant moved to withdraw his Application.

ORDER

4. The Tribunal hereby **GRANTS** the Applicant's Motion and **ORDERS** that the matter of *Khawaja v Secretary General of the United Nations* (UNDT/NBI/2017/068) be struck off the Court's docket.

(Signed)

Judge Nkemdilim Izuako

Dated this 17th day of August 2017

Entered in the Register on this 17th day of August 2017

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi